The duration of the service is one (1) year, commencing from the date of subscription and will be 

made available through access to the SurveySparrow portal. 

The service must be carried out within 30 days from the date of the contract signing. 

Art. 4 – Contract Value 

The total amount of the contract is € 1.188,00 (one thousand and one hundred eighty-eight/00 

euros)+IVA. 

Art. 5 – Service Duration 

The contract is valid from the date of signing and is effective for one year, as specified in Article 3. 

Art. 6 – Award Procedure 

The contract is awarded pursuant to Article 50, paragraph 1, letter b) of Legislative Decree no.